

04-26-2000

EET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Patent Case No. 20090Y

101333906 AND TRADEMARKS: TO THE HON

PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED ORIGINA	AL DOCUMENTS OR COPY THEREOF.
Name(s) of Conveying party(ies): SOUMYA P. SAHOO, JEFFREY BERGMAN, CONRAD SANTIN JULIA K. BOUERES, DOMINICK F. GRATALE, WEI HAN AND	II, VICTORIA K. LOMBARDO, RANJIT DESAI, RICHARD L. TOLMAN
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	es 🔀 No
2. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment ✓ -10-00 Merger	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: MERCK & Co., INC. Internal Address: RY60-30
Security Agreement	Street Address: P.O. Box 2000
Change of Name	City & State: RAHWAY, NEW JERSEY
Other:	Zip/Postal Code: 07065-0907
Execution Date: Feb 3, 1999 Feb 16, 1999 Feb 18, 1999 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s) are as follows:	999 Additional name(s) & Yes X No addresses attached?
Name & address of party to whom correspondence A concerning documents should be mailed:	otal no. of applications & patents involved: otal fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Enclosed
MERCK & CO., INC. P.O. BOX 2000 RY60-30 City & State: RAHWAY, N.J. Zip: 07065-0907	The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge deposit account number 13-2755 for an fees which may be required or to credit any overpayment.
DO NOT USE THE	S SPACE
8. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform copy of the original document. JAMES L. MCGINNIS Reg. No. 34,387 Name of Person Signing	Signature April 6, 2000
Total number of pages including cover	sheet, attachments, and document:
Do Not Detach Th	
Mail documents to be recorded with the required cover sheet infe	ormation to:

Computer generated form

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 010740 FRAME: 0138

AGREEMENT U.

U.S. Serial No. 09/213,542

PATENT

Filing Date December 17, 1998

For value received, we, Soumya P. Sahoo, Jeffrey Bergmann, Conrad Santini, Vicki Rusiecki Lombardo, Ranjit Desai, Julia K. Boueres, Dominick F. Gratale, Wei Han and Richard L. Tolman

ASSIGNMENT AND

of 5 Eagle Court, Old Bridge, New Jersey 08857, 14 Oak Avenue, Tenafly, New Jersey 07670, 24 King George Road, Warren, New Jersey 07059, 412 Southwoods Road, Belle Mead, New Jersey, 88 Eleanor Drive, Franklin Park, New Jersey 08823, 59 Daniel Drive, Franklin Park, New Jersey 08823, 1A Greenfield Gardens, Edison, New Jersey 08837, 1347 Wooded Knoll, West Chester, Pennsylvania 19382 and 2458 Foothill Blvd., Los Altos, California, 94024

hereby sell, assign and transfer to MERCK & CO., Inc., a corporation of the State of New Jersey, having an office at Lincoln Avenue, City of Rahway, State of New Jersey, and it successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to ARYLTHIAZOLIDINEDIONE DERIVATIVES

described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by each of us on even date herewith, or executed on the date shown in the Declaration and Power of Attorney relating to said application, and all the rights and privileges, including any and all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and related treaties, under any and all Letters Patents which may be granted in any foreign country, and under any and all extensions, divisionals, reissues and continuations of said Letters Patents.

We request that any and all Patents for said inventions be issued to said assignee, its successor, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining Patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

ale live and close of they chosenstance, a		•		•	
We hereby authorize our attorney, Mollie M. Yang		or an attorney with Power of Attorney in this application, of			
the said MERCK & CO., Inc., to insert Se		te of said application	on(s) when k	nown. Fe beun e u	
Signed at	ng	this	day of	Fe bruggy January: 1999	
Soumuya P. Sahai		United	in K.	fombarde	<u> </u>
Sournya-P. Sanoo		Vicki Rusigoki La	ombardo Vil ギカ <i>シ</i> チナ	Person	reds
Jerrey Bergman		Ranjit Desai	Bour		-
Conrad Santini		Julia K Boueres		~	 Page 1 of 3

Computer generated form "Assign/Agree JOINT MERCK", Merck & Co., Inc. Rev. 10/20/98

PATENT REEL: 010740 FRAME: 0139

	PATENT
JOINT Merck Case	20090Y
U.S. Serial No.	09/213,542

Signed at Survey Bound Hillsburgigh this 16th day of January, 1999

Dominick F. Gratale

Unchause K. Fordundo

Victoria. K. Lombards

Ss.

Personally appeared before me the above-named Sourneys P. Sahoo Jaffrey Bergmann Conrad Santini

Victoria K. Lombards

to me known and known to me to be the person(s) who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged said instrument to be their

to me known and known to me to be the person(s) who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed this <a href="https://lineary.org/lineary-public-linea

Personally appeared before me the above-named Dominick F. Gratale

to me known and known to me to be the person(s) who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged said instrument to be their

free act and deed this

18th day of February

DAMAN MARIE VECCHIO

DAWN MARIE VECCHIO Notary Public of New Jersey My Commission Expires 10-21-2001

Computer generated form "Assign/Agree JOINT MERCK", Merck & Co., Inc. Rev. 10/20/98

PATENT REEL: 010740 FRAME: 0140

Signed a	* Brung	1/10	this 18th		February, 1999	
	/					
ounty of	Union					
		the above-named Jeffrey	Bergmann, Conrad San	tini, Ranjit	Desai	
me known a	and known to me to be the	person(s) who executed t	he foregoing instrument	and acknow	vledged said instrun	nent to be their

Personally appeared before me the above-named Soumya P. Sahoo, Julia K. Boueres

to me known and known to me to be the person(s) who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged said instrument to be their

free act and deed this

18th day

February, 1999

DAWN MARIE VECCHIO
Notary Public of New Jersey
My Commission Expires
10-21-2001

Computer generated form "Assign/Agree JOINT MERCK", Merck & Co., Inc. Rev. 10/20/88

PATENT REEL: 010740 FRAME: 0141

	JOINT	Merck Case	PATENT 20090Y
	U. 8	S. Serial No.	09/213,542
		Filing Date	December 17, 1998
Signed at West Chester, PA the this 20 Well Han	EEMENT 6 1/2 1/2 day of	Feb ma	20y 1999.

Personally appeared before me the above-named Wei Han

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

to me known and kno free act and deed this	wn to me to be the p	February	foregoing instrum	ent and acknowle	edged said instrument to be their
		Notariel Seal Brenda Myers, Notary Public Upper Gwynedd Twp., Mortgomery County My Commission Expires Apr. 11, 2002		Brea	du Myes
		Member, Pennsylvania Assoc			110.229 1 20.10
Signed at	7	the second	this	day of	Comment of the
Richard L. Tolma	No company				
County of , Personally ap	.) 1	ss.	Tolman		
to rne known and know	vn to me to be the p	erson(s) who executed the	foregoing instrum	ent and acknowle	dged said instrument to be their
free act and deed this	day o	· CRODE	: " 1 1	:	
		TARA FAENZA COMM. #1074824 DTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA SANTA CLARA COUNTY COMM. Expires Oct. 9,1899	-SMO		Notary Public Page 3 of 3

RECORDED: 04/10/2000

Computer generated form "Assign/Agree JOINT MERCK", Merck & Co., Inc. Rev. 10/20/98

PATENT

REEL: 010740 FRAME: 0142